Georgia Southern University

Digital Commons@Georgia Southern

Biology Faculty Publications

Biology, Department of

2015

Editors' Note

Laura B. Regassa Georgia Southern University, Iregassa@georgiasouthern.edu

Delena Gatch Georgia Southern University, dbgatch@georgiasouthern.edu

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/biology-facpubs



Part of the Biochemistry, Biophysics, and Structural Biology Commons, and the Biology Commons

Recommended Citation

Regassa, Laura B., Delena Gatch. 2015. "Editors' Note." International Journal for the Scholarship of Teaching and Learning, 9 (2): Georgia Southern University Press. doi: https://doi.org/10.20429/ ijsotl.2015.090201 source: https://doi.org/10.20429/ijsotl.2015.090201 https://digitalcommons.georgiasouthern.edu/biology-facpubs/202

This article is brought to you for free and open access by the Biology, Department of at Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. It has been accepted for inclusion in Biology Faculty Publications by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Georgia Southern. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@georgiasouthern.edu.



International Journal for the Scholarship of Teaching and Learning

Volume 9 Number 2 Article 1

July 2015

Editors' Note

Laura B. Regassa
Georgia Southern University, lregassa@georgiasouthern.edu

Delena Bell Gatch

Georgia Southern University, dbgatch@georgiasouthern.edu

Recommended Citation

Regassa, Laura B. and Gatch, Delena Bell (2015) "Editors' Note," International Journal for the Scholarship of Teaching and Learning: Vol. 9: No. 2, Article 1.

Available at: https://doi.org/10.20429/ijsotl.2015.090201

Editors' Note

Abstract

Dear colleagues,

The *International Journal for the Scholarship of Teaching & Learning* is undergoing some major changes.

- The layout of the journal has been overhauled, giving it a look that better aligns with the quality of the content. As we continue to struggle with SoTL "counting" as scholarship at some institutions, it is important to package our work in a way that reinforces its value. We hope you enjoy the new look!
- Articles are being assigned DOI (digital object identifier) numbers. All articles, past and present, will be tagged and linked to metadata as indexing is completed over the next year.
- Review Board membership is being updated. Reviewers play a critical role in maintaining the quality of
 publications, so it is important to keep a robust board with diverse expertise. Current board members
 will be notified and asked to verify their status and willingness to continue to serve. We will also be
 adding new members; nominations or self-nominations for the Review Board can be sent to
 sotlij@georgiasouthern.edu.

While many things are changing, the scope of the journal will remain the same. We encourage everyone to continue to submit research articles or reflective SoTL essays.

This is an exciting time for us and we welcome any feedback or suggestions that you may have concerning these changes!

Respectfully,

Delena Bell Gatch & Laura B. Regassa

Editors

Creative Commons License

Creative

This Work's licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-Noncommercial-No Derivative Works 4.0 Attribution-

Noncommercial-

No

Derivative

Works

4.0

License

Dear colleagues,

The International Journal for the Scholarship of Teaching & Learning is undergoing some major changes.

- The layout of the journal has been overhauled, giving it a look that better aligns with the quality of the content. As we continue to struggle with SoTL "counting" as scholarship at some institutions, it is important to package our work in a way that reinforces its value. We hope you enjoy the new look!
- Articles are being assigned DOI (digital object identifier) numbers.
 All articles, past and present, will be tagged and linked to metadata as indexing is completed over the next year.
- Review Board membership is being updated. Reviewers play a
 critical role in maintaining the quality of publications, so it is
 important to keep a robust board with diverse expertise. Current
 board members will be notified and asked to verify their status
 and willingness to continue to serve. We will also be adding new
 members; nominations or self-nominations for the Review Board
 can be sent to sotlij@georgiasouthern.edu.

While many things are changing, the scope of the journal will remain the same. We encourage everyone to continue to submit research articles or reflective SoTL essays.

This is an exciting time for us and we welcome any feedback or suggestions that you may have concerning these changes!

Respectfully, Delena Bell Gatch & Laura B. Regassa Editors